

Serial No.18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No.481 of 2018

Date of Order : 18.06.2019

Shri. Akbor Ali Khan Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A.Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, GA for R 1-3.

Ms. T.D.Sangma, Adv. for R 4 & 5.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for time to apprise the Court whether salary from March, 2018 has been released to the petitioner or not.

Accordingly, hearing is deferred to 08-07-2019.



(Ajay Kumar Mittal)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.06.2019
"S.Rynjah PS"