

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 481 of 2018

Date of order: 14.11.2025

Akbor Ali Khan Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Mr. R. Debnath, Adv
Mr. W. Khongsni, Adv.
Ms. D. Lyngdoh, Adv.

List this matter for further hearing on 21. 11. 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
14.11.2025
"Khrw"